# IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

**Proof Report** 

#### Water Permit 43-7173

Owner Type

Name and Address

**Current Owner** 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH

USDI BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

IDAHO STATE OFFICE 1387 S VINNELL WAY BOISE, ID 83709-1657

(208) 373-4000

**Priority Date:** 10/15/1981

Status: Closed

Source UPPER NIBBS SPRING Tributary SINKS

**Beneficial Use From** To **Diversion Rate** Volume **STOCKWATER** 12/31 1/01 0.010 CFS 2.1 AF **WILDLIFE** 1/01 12/31 0.010 CFS 2.1 AF **Total Diversion** 0.010 CFS 2.1 AF

## Source and Point(s) of Diversion

**UPPER NIBBS SPRING** 

SESE

Sec. 6, Twp 13S, Rge 26E, CASSIA County

6/8/2020

# Place Of Use

STOCKWATER within CASSIA County

			NE				NW					S	W						
Twp	Rng	Sec	NE	NW	SW	SE	Totals												
13S	26E	6																Х	

WILDLIFE Same as STOCKWATER

### Conditions of Approval:

#### **Comments:**

# **Dates and Other Information**

Permit Proof Due Date: 3/1/1983 Permit Proof Made Date: 1/1/1900 Permit Approved Date: 3/2/1982 Water District Number: TBD Mitigation Plan: False

### **Combined Use Limits**

N/A

# SubCase:

SubCaseNumber: 43-7173

Class: 1

# **IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report**

6/8/2020

SF5 Filed Date: Special Master Recom Signed Date: Attorney Assigned:
Adjudication Agent:
Basis of Claim: License
Date Filed: 7/2/1998 Objection Status: Active

# Water Supply Bank: N/A

State of Idaho Department of Water Resources

# RIGHT LICEN



License

Priority

10/15/1981 Amount

-0.01

**CFS** 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that

U.S. Dept. of Interior, Bureau of Land Management

of

Boise, Idaho

, has complied with the terms and conditions of

Permit No.

43-7173

issued pursuant to Application for Permit dated

10/15/1981

, and has

submitted proof to the Department of Water Resources on

07/26/1982

, that he has applied water to a

beneficial use; and examination by the Department indicates that the works have a capacity for the

diversion of 0.01 cfs

sinks

of water from

Upper Nibbs Spring

tributary to

, and that the permit holder has

applied to a beneficial use and established a right to use water as follows:

RATE OF DIVERSION

**VOLUME** 

BENEFICIAL USE

PERIOD OF USE

9.01 cfs 0.Ul cfs

2.1 af 2.1 af

Stockwater Wildlife

01/01 - 12/3101/01 - 12/31

Location of point of diversion:

SE1/4 SE1/4, Section 6, Twp 13S, Rge 26E, Cassia County

Location of place of use:

TWP.	RGE.	SEC.	NE¼				NW¼				SW¼				SE¼				
			NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW1/4	SW¼	SE¼	NE¾	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¾	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	TOTALS
13S	26E	- 6					R P					P.	0					Х	9-14
	4		F	0		Š		У	144								1	1.	
	× ×					7				1			Į4.				7		
		V			80							34	4,5	N	10"				
				A.									II B			E	. 30		

Total number of acres irrigated

prior water rights.

NOTE: Modifications to or variance from the use of water as shown on this license must be made in accordance with Section 42-222, Idaho Code, or the applicable Idaho law. This right may be forfeited by five years of non-use.

The right to the use of the water hereby confirmed is restricted and appurtenant to the lands or place of use herein described, as provided by the laws of Idaho.

Witness the seal and signature of the Director, affixed at Boise, Idaho this